## 505353034 03/01/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5399819

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Executi	on Date
JUN DENG		02/18/20	19	
CHULIANG HE		02/18/20	19	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	DONGGUAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY			
Street Address:	NO. 1, DAXUE ROAD, SONGSHAN LAKE			
Internal Address:	SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL PARK			
City:	DONGGUAN			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	523000			
Drenerty Tyree		N I		
Property Type Application Number:	16	<b>Number</b>		
	16			
Application Number:		6289725		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>)ATA</b> (3	01)762-6203		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (3 pe sent to t	6289725		sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (3 pe sent to t provided;	6289725 01)762-6203 <b>he e-mail address first; if that i</b> s		sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 30 sv	01)762-6203 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com		sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup>	01)762-6203 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA	01)762-6203 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA 87	01)762-6203 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W 717 COLD SPRING ROAD	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA 87	01)762-6203 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA 87 P0	01)762-6203 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W 717 COLD SPRING ROAD	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (3 provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA 87 P0	01)762-6203 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W 717 COLD SPRING ROAD OTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA 87 P0	01)762-6203 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W 717 COLD SPRING ROAD OTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854 395-015-1	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (3 provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA 87 P0	01)762-6203 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W 717 COLD SPRING ROAD OTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854 395-015-1 STEVEN W. WEINRIEB	e sent via US Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 provided; 30 sv S <sup>-</sup> LA 87 P0	01)762-6203 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 013409343 veinrieb@gmail.com TEVEN W. WEINIRIEB AW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. W 717 COLD SPRING ROAD OTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854 395-015-1 STEVEN W. WEINRIEB /STEVEN W. WEINRIEB/	e sent via US Mail.	sent

source=3950151L041PCUS2019010301120190301ASSIGNMENTASFILED#page1.tif source=3950151L041PCUS2019010301120190301ASSIGNMENTASFILED#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. 395-015-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration from DONGGUAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, a Chinese institution having its principal place of business at No. 1, Daxue Road, Songshan Lake Science and Technology Industrial Park, Dongguan, Guangdong Province, 523000 CHINA, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/We

1)JUN DENG2)CHULIANG HENo. 1, Daxue RoadNo. 1, Daxue RoadNo. 1, Daxue RoadSongshan Lake Science andSongshan Lake Science andTechnology Industrial ParkTechnology Industrial ParkDongguan, Guangdong ProvinceDongguan, Guangdong Province523000 CHINA523000 CHINA

3)

4)

hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest:

1) in and to an invention entitled <u>RIVETING AND GRINDNG ASSEMBLY FOR THE</u> <u>NOZZLE OF A SCREW SHAFT VALVE</u>, for which I/We have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith;

2) in and to said United States Patent Application, said United States Provisional Application(s), in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

> PATENT REEL: 048474 FRAME: 0535

I/We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/We hereby further agree that I/We shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and not by me/us.

I/We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all aboveidentified patents to the Assignee.

1) Name: JUN 2019 DENG 2) Name : CHULIANG HE 2019 3) Name: 2019 Date 4) Name: 2019 Date

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB 8717 Cold Spring Road Potomac, MARYLAND 20854 (301 340-9343

> PATENT REEL: 048474 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 03/01/2019**